MONARCH KENNEL CLUB

Judging Schedule

Friday, Saturday, Sunday

. June 17, 18, 19, 2011
North Dorchester Agricultural Society Fairgrounds,
W‘—I—‘ E 4939 Hamilton Rd., Dorchester, ON. Canada

DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOW SITE

\pndo,, wiootstony,
TO SARNIA Hamilton Rd.
HWY. 402
X TO TORONTO
DORCHESTER HWY. 401

FAIR GROUNDS

<

TO WINDSOR
HWY. 401

>

TO MAGARAFALLS/BUFFALOQ
HWY. 403

Highway 401

WELLINGTON ROAD

Highway 73

Travelling from the west Windsor/Detroit take the 401
SHOW I;I-ISIB:I;(SJ% SE%UZJﬂDGING past London to (exit # 203) Hwy 73, travel north on Hwy
S - L= 73 to Hamilton Road, turn left/west for 1/4 mile turn left
p Time Judge Ring # Totals into the fairgrounds
: MW 1 32 . .
L 1,00 PM Travelling from Sarnia / Port Huron take the 402 to the
4 1:20 PM RS 3 17 e
6 1:45 PM MW 1 2 401 and_follow the direction above.
7 2:10 M AL 1 26 Travelling from the east Toronto take 401 past Ingersol
- R to (exit # 203) Hwy 73, travel north on Hwy 73 to
2 2:30 PM S 3 9 Hamilton Road, turn left/west for 1/4 mile turn left into the
5 2:45 PM RS 3 30 fairgrounds.
3 | FollowsGrp5 | HL 1 29 | Travelling from Niagara Falls / Buffalo take the 403 to
Best In Show - Follows last Group Judged the 401 and follow the directions above.
SHOW TOTAL | 165
Sunday, June 19, 2011 - Ring #3
SHOW TOTALS & GROUP JUDGING Time 12:30
SATURDAY JUNE 18, 2011 Please Register one hour BEFORE the competition
Grp Time Judge Ring # Totals
5 2:00 PM HL 3 39
7 2:30 PM MW 1 37 For Reference only (Schedule within is official)
4 2:50 PM HL 3 23 SHOW TOTALS & GROUP JUDGING
2 3:10 PM MW 1 22 SUNDAY JUNE 19, 2011
6 3:20 PM HL 3 30 Grp .Time Judge Ring # Totals
1 | FollowsGrp3 RS 1 40 | Breed Judging 2 9:45 AM HL 3 17
Best In Show 3 12:45 PM MW 1 43
TOTAL | 241 .
Follows last Group Judged 4 2:45 PM MW 1 27
ARRFWO 37 5 Follows Grp4 | MW 1 40
Thames Valley Doberman Club 40 6 1:15 PM RS 2 30
Papillon Club of Southern ON 20 7 11:00 AM RS 2 41
SHOW TOTAL 338 Best In Show follows last Group Judged 21
Total
All Breed Sweepstakes 19
Show Totals | 260




MONARCH KENNEL CLUB — FRIDAY JUNE 17, 2011
Ring # 1 - Mary White

9:30 AM

10:30 AM

1

ANOAORRPEN

3
2

Bichon Frise
Bulldog

French Bulldog
Keeshond
Lowchen

Poodle (Miniature)
Poodle (Standard)
Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Pointer
Retriever (Flat-Coated)

13 Retriever (Golden)

1

Retriever (NSDT)

11:30 AM2 Setter (English)

1
3
1
2
1
3

Setter (Gordon)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Vizsla (SH)
Weimaraner

LUNCH
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Ring # 2 - Rosemary Shoreman

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:20 AM

1
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1
1
1
1
3
2

3
2
2
2
1
1
2
2
7
4
1
1
1
1

Border Terrier

Bull Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (Smooth)
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Kerry Blue Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

SC Wheaten Terrier
Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Afghan Hound
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MSH)
Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Whippet

CKC Spaniel
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Spaniel
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester Terrier
LUNCH

[eNeoNoNoNoNo) OOONOORrRORFrROOO

OO0 OFRPRWORrROOOOOR

ONOORFRPROOO0OOOWR

PR OOOO

POORPRFPNOROONORPR

OO0 OFrROORE

OO0OO0OO0OO0ORrROORrREFRO

OFRrRFPPFPOPR PORPPOOORFRORFROO

OFRPOONNOOORFRONERR

See Front Cover for Group Times
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Ring # 3 - Heather Langfeld

10:30 AM 4 Australian Shepherd
1 Bearded Collie
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog
1 Bouvier des Flandres
4 Collie (Rough)
1 German Shepherd Dog
1 Old English Sheepdog
1 Polish Lowland Sheepdog
6 Shetland Sheepdog
6 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
11:30 AM 1 Alaskan Malamute
2 Black Russian Terrier
5 Boxer
9 Doberman Pinscher
1 Great Dane
1 Great Pyrenees
1 Newfoundland
4 Portuguese Water Dog
3 Samoyed
2 Siberian Husky
LUNCH

12:30 AM
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Friday June 17, 2011
BEST IN SHOW & RESERVE
Best Puppy In Show
Heather Langfeld

Follows the Completion of the Last Group Judged

All Schedule times prepared by
the Monarch Kennel Club

BREAKFAST & LLUNCH
Available each Day
in Donnybrook Hall
(Main Building)

Special Events
JUDGES STUDY GROUP

The SWO Judges Study Group will

co/sponsor with The National Pekingese
Club of Canada Presents a Seminar on

THE PEKINGESE
Presenters Tom Curly & Diane Bell
Friday Approx 4:30 pm
following Best In Show,
Certificate of attendance provided




MONARCH KENNEL CLUB — SATURDAY JUNE 18, 2011
Ring # 1 - Rosemary Shoreman

9:00 AM 3 Alaskan Malamute

3
2
7

Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer

9:45 AM 15 Doberman Pinscher

10:45 AM

11:15 AM

1:00 PM

1:45 PM

5
1
1
7
3
3
3
2
1
2

Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Samoyed

Siberian Husky

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Retriever (Curly-Coated)
Retriever (Flat-Coated)

12 Retriever (Golden)

=

2

2
1
3
1
2
1
3
2
2

Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)
LUNCH

Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Clumber)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Vizsla (SH)
Weimaraner
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Ring #2 -

Mary White

9:30 AM

10:30 AM

1:20 AM

5
1
1
1
8
1
1
1
1

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Belgian Shepherd Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog

Polish Lowland Sheepdog

10Shetland Sheepdog

6
1

1
1
1
3

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

Afghan Hound
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MSH)
Irish Wolfhound

15 Rhodesian Ridgeback

1

Whippet
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See Front Cover for Group Times

Ring # 3 - Heather Langfeld

Monarch Kennel Club

Junior Handling

Sunday, June 19, 2011 - Ring # 3

Please register one hour BEFORE the competition

Time 12:30

9:00 AM 2 Chihuahua (ShortCoat) 0 -1 -1 -
4 Chinese Crested 1-1-2-
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-0-
1 Havanese 0-0-1-
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-
10 Papillon 4-3-3-
4 CKC Spaniel 2-1-1-
10:05 AM 4 Pekingese 1-1-2-
6 Pomeranian 3-3-0-
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0 -
1 Pug 0-0-1-
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0 - 1 - 0 -
1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-
10:45 AM 2 Border Terrier 0-2-0-
6 Bull Terrier 1-5-0-
2 Cairn Terrier 0-1-1-
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-0-0 -
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0 -1 -0 -
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-1-1-
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-
2 SC Wheaten Terrier 0-2-0-
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 - 0 - 1 -
LUNCH
12:30 PM 1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-
3 Bulldog 1-1-1-
1 French Bulldog 0-0-0-
5 Keeshond 1-4-0-
1 Lowchen 0-0-1-
6 Poodle (Miniature) 3-3-0-
6 Poodle (Standard) 2-3-0-
3 Shiba Inu 1-1-1-
4 Shih Tzu 2-1-0-
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Saturday June 20, 2009
BEST IN SHOW & RESERVE
Best Puppy In Show

Rosemary Shoreman
Follows the Completion of the Last Group Judged

All Schedule times prepared by
the Monarch Kennel Club

BREAKFAST & LUNCH
Available each Day
in Donnybrook Hall
(Main Building)




MONARCH KENNEL CLUB — SUNDAY JUNE 19, 2011

Ring # 1 - Mary White

10:00 AM 3 Alaskan Malamute
3 Bernese Mountain Dog
2 Black Russian Terrier
7 Boxer
9 Doberman Pinscher
4 Great Dane
2 Great Pyrenees
1 Newfoundland
7 Portuguese Water Dog
3 Samoyed
2 Siberian Husky
12:45 PM  GROUP THREE
LUNCH

1:45 PM 2 Border Terrier
6 Bull Terrier
4 Cairn Terrier
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth)
1 Fox Terrier (Wire)
1 Kerry Blue Terrier
1 Lakeland Terrier
1 Parson Russell Terrier
6 Schnauzer (Miniature)
1 Scottish Terrier
2 SC Wheaten Terrier
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier
2:45PM GROUP FOUR
3:00 PM 9 CKC Spaniel
2 Chihuahua (Short Coat)
2 Chinese Crested
3 Griffon (Brussels)
1 Havanese
1 Italian Greyhound
4:00 PM__ GROUP FIVE
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Ring # 2 - Rosemary Shoreman

9:00 AM 4 Australian Shepherd
1 Bearded Collie
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog
1 Bouvier des Flandres
10Collie (Rough)
1 Collie (Smooth)
2 German Shepherd Dog
10:00 AM 1 Old English Sheepdog
1 Polish Lowland Sheepdog
13Shetland Sheepdog
6 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
11:00 AM  GROUP SEVEN

11:30 AM 1 Bichon Frise
3 Bulldog
1 Dalmatian
1 French Bulldog
5 Keeshond
1 Lowchen
LUNCH
12:30 PM 5 Poodle (Miniature)
6 Poodle (Standard)
3 Shiba Inu
4 Shih Tzu
1:15 PM__ GROUP SIX
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Ring # 3 - Heather Langfeld

9:00 AM 1 Afghan Hound

0-0
2 Basset Hound 1-1
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0
1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-0-
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0
9 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 -4
2 Whippet 0-1
9:45 AM GROUP TWO
10:05 AM 3 Pointer 0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0
1 Retriever (Curly-Coated) 0 - 0
2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 - 0
13 Retriever (Golden) 3-9
3 Retriever (Labrador) 1-2
5 Retriever (NSDT) 3-2
11:05 AM 1 Setter (English) 1-0-
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-1
1 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-0
2 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0 - 2
2 Vizsla (SH) 1-1
2 Weimaraner 0-2
12:00 PM__ GROUP ONE
Ring # 4 - David Swartwood
12:45 PM 2 Miniature Pinscher 0-0
8 Papillon 3-2
2 Pekingese 0-0
6 Pomeranian 3-3-
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0
1 Pug 0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0 - 1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0

[eNeNolooNoNol NoloNoN il e o} OWrPFrOoOOor

OOPFrPOONWO

POOORFrROO

OO0OORrROFRPROOOOOORrROON

[eNeoNol oNoNal V]

Sunday June 19, 2011
BEST IN SHOW, & RESERVE
Best Puppy In Show
Mary White

Follows the Completion of the Last Group Judged

the Monarch Kennel Club

All Schedule times prepared by

BREAKFAST & LUNCH

Available each Day
in Donnybrook Hall
(Main Building)




ALL BREED SANCTION MATCH
Rhodesian Ridgeback Club of Canada
All Breed Conformation - RRCC Entries taken at the arm band table after 1:00 pm
Friday June 17, 2011 - $ 10.00 per entry - Following Best In Show
Denise Branch - Group 1 & 6, Carol Mcgrogan —Group 2 & 4
Melody Roth— Group 3 & 5, & Dave Pozzobon- Group 7, Best in Match

SPECIALTY SHOWS
There will be SPECIALTY SHOWS held in conjunction with the All -Breed shows, by the following clubs
Any exhibitor or handler with a conflict between specialty judging times & the All Breed show judging times should be
prepared to have other arrangements for their dogs. All Breed show Judging takes precedence over Specialty show judging
. __________________________|

PAPILLON CLUB OF SOUTHERN ON SPECIALTY ASSOCIATION OF RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK
SATURDAY JUNE 18, 2011 FANCIERS OF WESTERN ON - SPECIALTY
SWEEPSTAKES SATURDAY JUNE 18, 2011
RING #6 — Don Bentley 13™ ANNIVERSARY SHOW
Sweepstakes (5)
11:30 AM 3 6-9 MONTHS 2-1 SWEEPSTAKES
RING #5 — Josee Chevalier
0 9-12 MONTHS 0-0
2 12-18 MONTHS 1-1 Sweepstakes (6)
- - 9:00 AM 0 6-9 MONTHS 0-0
Veteran Sweepstakes (1) ) 19-12 MONTHS 0-1
1 7-9 YEARS 0-1 5 12-18 MONTHS 1-4
0 9 YEARS + 0-0 Veteran Sweepstakes (5)
RING # 6 — Mary White 37-9 YEARS 2-1
11:45 AM 14 PAPILLON 5-4-4-1 19-11 YEARS 1-0
0 BRACE 111 YEARS + 0-1
0 STUD DOG RING # 5 — Starr White
0 BROOD BITCH 9:45 AM 25 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 8-7- 6 - 4
0 BRACE
1 STUD DOG
THAMES VALLEY DOBERMAN PINSCHER CLUB 0 BROOD BITCH
SATURDAY JUNE 18, 2011 ) . ;
RING # 6 — Heather Whitcomb RING #5 - ARRFWO Junior Handling following BOB

Sweepstakes (8)
1:30 PM 4 6-9 MONTHS

2-2
0 9-12 MONTHS 0-0
412-18 MONTHS 3-1 BREAKFAST & LLUNCH
Veteran Sweepstakes (4) Available each Day
2 7-9 YEARS 1-1 :
1911 YEARS 0.1 in Don_nybrpol_< Hall
111 YEARS + 1-0 (Main Building)
Judge Change posted June 15 at 11:40 am
RING # 6 — Cherie Berger Kristen Francis 1
2:15 PM 28 DOBERMAN PINISCHER 7 I— 8-9-14 A” SChedUIe tlmes prepared by
0 STUD DOG the Monarch Kennel Club

0 BROOD BITCH
1

The Monarch Kennel Club is pleased to support ARF the “Animal Rescue Foundation”.
ARF works in Rural areas and with First Nation Communities in Ontario to
rescue, rehab, and re-home, stray and abused cats & dogs.
This organization is 100 % volunteer operating with the help of contributions from kind
individuals, and businesses. ARF will be accepting donations at the Monarch Show. On
their wish list are the following items, used crates, stainless steel or ceramic food bowils,

dog food, collars, and leashes. If you can spare any of these items please bring them with
you to the show and a representative of ARF will be happy to receive them at their booth.
For more information visit www.arfontario.com
Thanks to all for your continued support.




DONNYBROOK HALL

Breakfast

From 8 AMto 11 AM
Eggs, with Sausage & Toast
Pancakes, Pancakes & Sausage
Fried Egg Sandwiches
Coffee* Tea* Juice
Lunch

From 11 AM to 3 PM
Pulled Pork on a Bun 3 Fresh Sandwiches made daily
Hamburgers/Cheeseburgers s Jumbo Hotdogs s French Fries
Tea 3¢ Coffee 3 Pop 3% Snacks

JUDGES STUDY GROUP - THE PEKINGESE
The National Pekingese Club of Canada Presents the Pekingese
Presenters Tom Curly & Diane Bell - Certificate provided $10.00 participant fee
Contact: Ron Mahon 519 - 633 — 3541 or Sandy Gelinas 519 — 652 — 3601

Beef Bar B Q - saturday after Best

$5.00 gets you a Beef Bar B Q dinner with Beverage
Beverages donated by Dean Dennis Photography
To Request your dinner reservations email gelly@execulink.com

Do Not mail dinner money with entries.
Then Join us at the pavilion behind the Donnybrook Hall
For Karaoke from 7pm till 10pm
Compliments of the Monarch Kennel Club
Lets have some fun

Monarch Kennel Club - ALL BREED Sweepstakes (19)

Sunday June 19, 2011 Totals
Grp Time Judge Ring 6-9 9-12 12-18 Totals
1 8:30 am Dana Mercer Ring 4 3 2 0 5
3 Follows Sweepstakes Group 1 Dana Mercer Ring 4 2 4 0 6
4 8:30 am Kristen Williams Ring 2 0 1 0 1
5 Follows Sweepstakes Group 4 Kristen Williams Ring 2 2 0 0 2
6 Follows Sweepstakes Group 5 Kristen Williams Ring 2 1 1 0 2
2 8:30 am Heather Whitcomb Ring 3 0 1 0 1
7 Follows Sweepstakes Group 2 Heather Whitcomb Ring3 1 1 0 2
TOTAL 9 10 0 19

Best Junior.... ....Ring —4 Dana Mercer

Best Senior ... ....Ring -2 Kristen Williams

Best Open......cccccoveviiiiiennns Ring —3 Heather Whitcomb

Best In Sweepstakes............ Ring —4 Heather Whitcomb




